# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SAMSUNG ELECTRO-		04/19/2010	CORPORATION: REPUBLIC
MECHANICS CO., LTD.		04/19/2010	OF KOREA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Samsung LED Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	314 Maetan3-dong, Yeongtong-gu Suwon	
City:	Gyunggi-do	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: CORPORATION: REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	)	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number	r:	2955587	SEMICONLAMP

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(202)756-8087 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027568000 Email: rkim@mwe.com Richard Y. Kim Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 600 13th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-3096

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 69576-010

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Richard Y. Kim Name: Address Line 1: 600 13th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-3096

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 004265 FRAME: 0989

900170109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Y. Kim			
Signature:	/Richard Y. Kim/			
Date:	08/24/2010			
Total Attachments: 1 source=SEMICONLAMP - Assignment#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004265 FRAME: 0990 069576-0010

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Samsung Electro-Mechanics Co., Ltd. is an owner of rights, by previously recorded Assignment, in or to the following Trademark Registration of the United States and the mark represented thereby:

Trademark Registration No.: 2,955,587

Mark:

**SEMICONLAMP** 

WHRREAS, Samsung LED Co., Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Korea, and having a place of business at 314 Maetan 3-Dong, Yeongtong-Gu, Suwon, Gyunggi-Do, Republic of KOREA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Samsung Electro-Mechanics Co., Ltd. in and to the aforesaid Trademark Registration and the mark thereof, and in, to and under any and all Registrations which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Samsung Electro-Mechanics Co., Ltd. has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to said Samsung LED Co., Ltd. the entire right, title and interest of Samsung Electro-Mechanics Co., Ltd. in and to the aforesaid Trademark Registration and the mark thereof, and in, to and under any and all Registrations which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries, and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Samsung LED Co., Ltd., their successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Registration may be granted, reissued or extended as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed in full by Samsung Electro-Mechanics Co., Ltd. had this assignment, sale or transfer not been made; and said Samsung Electro-Mechanics Co., Ltd. hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue registrations on applications as aforesaid to issue to said Samsung LED Co., Ltd., as assignees of the entire right, title and interest of Samsung Electro-Mechanics Co., Ltd. in any and all Registrations of the United States which may be issued or granted on or as a result of the applications herein identified, in accordance with the terms of this agreement, and hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Samsung Electro-Mechanics Co., Ltd. has caused these presents to be signed by an official thereunto duly anthorized, and its seal to be affixed and attested this 19th day of April, 2019.

Samsung Electro-Mechanics Co., Ltd.

Name: Choi, Jin Wook

Title: Leader of Intellectual Property Group

WDC99 1848909-1.069576.0010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004265 FRAME: 0991

**RECORDED: 08/24/2010**